

Summer Village of South View Council Policy

Number	Title			
C-PRO-ENF-1	Bylaw Enforcement Policy			
Approval	Approved		Last Revised	
(CAO initials)	Resolution No:	8-19	Resolution No:	
	Date:	January 16, 2019	Date:	

Purpose

Council recognizes the need to ensure that bylaws are enforced, but must balance that with the fiscal restraints under which the municipality must operate.

Policy Statement

The Summer Village of South View will ensure that the bylaws of the municipality are enforced in an equitable and consistent manner, treating all residents fairly. As the municipality only has a Bylaw Enforcement Officer on a part-time basis, the bylaws will be enforced to the best ability of the Bylaw Enforcement Officer within that time constraint.

Standards

- 1. The Bylaw Enforcement Officer shall also be the Animal Control Officer.
- 2. The Bylaw Enforcement Officer shall have a phone number that shall be made available to the public.
- 3. The Bylaw Enforcement Officer shall provide the municipal office with a monthly report on all bylaw enforcement actions taken.

Legal References:

Revisions:

Resolution Number	MM/DD/YY	